

NCC-039318-19 Tress maintained Radcliffe

Dear Requester,

Further to your request for information under the freedom of information act, Please see information below.

Could you tell me how's many trees in Radcliffe village are owned and maintained by the council on kerbsides and roads? (excluding park land / nature reserves) E.g there are 4 on Golf Road in Radcliffe.

Can this information be split by the number of trees each year for the last ten years?

We currently have **440** individual trees growing within the adopted highway with a further **180** trees plotted as groups within the ward name Radcliffe on Trent.

The above figure shows numbers of trees at the date of last inspection and unable to show of population over previous years.

Also are there plans to plant any further trees or help maintain the existing ones to ensure a long and healthy life as part of the village landscape and help with improving the overall green wealth of the area? If so what are the plans for the next 12 months?

Our last inspection has identified several locations recommended to be planted once funding becomes available and these locations are:

plot_number	feature_type_name	site_name	site_class_name	feature_location	area_name	ward
6000	Sorbus aucuparia(Common Rowan)	Chatsworth Avenue	Publicly Maintainable	FRONT OF 12	Rushcliffe	Radcliffe on Trent
6000	Sorbus aucuparia(Common Rowan)	Footpath Vicarage Lane to Whitworth Dri	9 - No Carriageway	OPPOSITE 14	Rushcliffe	Radcliffe on Trent
6005	Salix sp.	Footpath Vicarage Lane to Whitworth Dri	9 - No Carriageway	FRONT OF 19	Rushcliffe	Radcliffe on Trent
6002	Prunus sp.	Granville Crescent	Publicly Maintainable	FRONT OF 14	Rushcliffe	Radcliffe on Trent
6000	Proposed New Tree	Haddon Way	Publicly Maintainable	REAR OF L/C 3	Rushcliffe	Radcliffe on Trent
6001	Proposed New Tree	Haddon Way	Publicly Maintainable	REAR OF POST BOX	Rushcliffe	Radcliffe on Trent
6000	Aesculus hippocastanum	Main Road	Publicly Maintainable		Rushcliffe	Radcliffe on Trent
6001	Malus x purpurea (Purple Crab)	Penrith Avenue	Publicly Maintainable	OPPOSITE 3	Rushcliffe	Radcliffe on Trent
6002	Malus x purpurea (Purple Crab)	Penrith Avenue	Publicly Maintainable	FRONT OF 3	Rushcliffe	Radcliffe on Trent
6006	Prunus avium (Wild Cherry)	Prince Edward Crescent	Publicly Maintainable	FRONT OF 20	Rushcliffe	Radcliffe on Trent
6001	Sorbus aucuparia(Common Rowan)	Wakefield Avenue	Publicly Maintainable		Rushcliffe	Radcliffe on Trent
6000	Acer platanoides Crimson King	Water Lane	Publicly Maintainable	FRONT OF 15	Rushcliffe	Radcliffe on Trent

We do not hold any details of Assets of Community Value for the County.

We trust this now resolves your enquiry, however should you have any further queries please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

Nottinghamshire County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR,s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link)

<http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/>

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information Team, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or email

complaints@nottsc.gov.uk .

Kind Regard

Complaints, Information & Mediation Team
Chief Executive's Department
Nottinghamshire County Council
County Hall